	Vincent C. Charg	Arayon White
	Councilmember Vincent C. Gray	Councilmember Trayon White, Sr.
	Binne K. Nadeau	ALM
	Councilmember Brianne K. Nadeau	Councilmember Anita Bonds
	L. R. M.H.	
	Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie	
	A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION	
IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
To recognize and honor Calvin Smith for his commitment to public health causes in Ward 8 and the District of Columbia and his leadership as Chair of the Ward 8 Health Council.		
WHEREAS, on Calvin Smith is a native Washingtonian;		
WHEREAS, Calvin Smith earned a Bachelor of Arts degree in Economics from Howard		
University and a Certificate of Public Administration from George Washington University;		
WHEREAS, his extensive experience includes serving as Director of Human Services,		
Planning & Public Safety for Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments (COG) and		
Regional Vice President for Lockheed Martin, Information Management Solutions;		
WHEREAS, Calvin Smith currently serves as Director of Government and Community		
Relations for BridgePoint Healthcare and Chair of the Ward 8 Health Council;		

1

38 WHEREAS, Calvin Smith is an experienced senior manager and business 39 development leader of issues ranging from homeland security to health and human 40 services: 41 WHEREAS, Calvin Smith manages the substance of programs and ensures their 42 compliance with federal, state, and local statutes; 43 WHEREAS, Calvin Smith's leadership style is to work effectively and 44 collaborative with all stakeholders, including Board members, senior staff or the 45 community to accomplish the mission. 46 WHEREAS, Calvin Smith received the Medical Society of DC 2021 John Benjamin 47 Nichols Award for community engagement on behalf of the Ward 8 Health Council; 48 WHEREAS, Calvin Smith is a member of Leadership Great Washington and serves on 49 numerous Board of Directors for nonprofits and other advocacy organizations; 50 RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this 51 resolution may be cited as the "Calvin Smith Recognition Ceremonial Resolution of 2021." 52 Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes and honors the career and 53 contributions Calvin Smith for his outstanding dedication to residents of the District of Columbia 54 and Ward 8. 55 Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in

56 the District of Columbia Register.

2